orm PTO-1593 (Rev. 09/04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENT	rs only
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	use record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Vapore, Inc.	Name: Allports LLC International
	Internal Address:
ixecution Date(s) May 30, 2003 additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V	Street Address: P.O. Box 9539
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger	City: Boise
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: ID
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 83707
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country, oon
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent 5,692,095 U.S. Patent 5,870,525 U.S. Patent 6,162,046 U.S. Patent 6,347,936 B1 U.S. Patent 8,585,509 stached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Aliports LLC International	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 9539	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Bolse	8. Payment Information
State: ID Zip: 83707	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1820
	Expiration Date <u>01/07</u>
Phone Number: 208-353-8140	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address: susanblacobus@yahoo.com	-
9. Signature: WAM JAW DUS	March 22, 2005 Date
Signature	
Susan Jacobus, Managing Member, Allports LLC International  Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

a susanbjacobus@yahoo.com

**PATENT** REEL: 015942 FRAME: 0286

700164061

## EXHIBIT B

## PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT CONFIRMATION

This document confirms and provides notice that a Patent Security Agreement was made as of May 30, 2003 by and between Allports LLC International ("Allports") an Idaho limited liability company having an address at 3603 N. Mountain View Drive, Boise ID 83704-4643 and Vapore, Inc., a California corporation ("Vapore") located at 855C Parr Blvd., Richmond CA 94801.

The underlying Patent Security Agreement grants a security interest in and is enforceable, until released, against the following U.S. Patents and application, as well as any reissue, extension, divisional or continuation applications relating to the following:

U.S. Patent 5,692,095, issued November 25, 1997
U.S. Patent 5,870,525, issued February 9, 1999
U.S. Patent 6,162,046, issued December 19, 2000
U.S. Patent 6,347,936 B1, issued February 19, 2002
U.S. Patent Application 10/079,636, filed February 19, 2002 - 6,585,509

This confirmation document is intended to confirm and provide notice of the Patent Security Agreement made as of May 30, 2003 between Aliports and Vapore and does not change or modify any of the terms of that Agreement. This confirmation is made solely for the purposes of recording the existence of the Patent Security Agreement and security interest in the above-mentioned U.S. Patent in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Made and executed as of May 30, 2003.

VAPORE, INC.

ALLPORTS LLC INTERNATIONAL

By: Rob Lerner President

RECORDED: 03/22/2005

By: Susan Berube Jacobus Managing Member

> PATENT REEL: 015942 FRAME: 0287